

फोन/ PHONE: (03662) 234879, 233666 फेक्स/ FAX: (03662) 234879Email:cusdhub@gmail.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE Dhubri, the dated 17<sup>th</sup> March 2023

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS DIVISION, DHUBRI invites applications for empanelment of Government Approved Valuer/qualified Chartered Accountants, to value seized/confiscated goods for fixation of fair price of goods lying in Customs Division Dhubri Godowns subject to fulfillment of the terms & conditions as mentioned below.

## Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Applications are to be made in plain paper quoting the fees to be charged for the said job. The fees to be charged should be a fixed percentage of the total fair price of the goods being valued in a particular lot. A maximum limit of the fees being charged should also be quoted.
- 2. The applicant should enclose a certified copy of Membership with the Institute of Chartered Accountants/appointment of Approved Valuer by the Government along with the application.
- The applications should be addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Divisional Office, Dakshina Bhawan, N.S. Road, Dhubri- 783301, Assam and should reach this office latest by 31-03-2023. Applications received after due date will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Selected applicant shall enter into an agreement with the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Dhubri for a period of 01 (One) year i.e. for the whole financial year 2023-24.
- 5. The Valuer/Chartered Accountant should complete the job of fixation of fair price of the goods within 10 (Ten) days of intimation.
- 6. Both sides will have the right to terminate the contract with 60 (sixty) days of advance notice.
- 7. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Dhubri Division reserves the right to accept or to reject any of the applications without assigning any reason.

-5d -(Gautam Das) Assistant Commissioner Customs Division, Dhubri Date:-17-03-2023

C. No. VIII(48)05/DISP/MISC/C.A./DB/2016-17/

- 1. The Commissioner of Customs (Prev.), NER, Shillong for kind information please.
- 2. The Superintendent (System), Customs Hqrs. Shillong for uploading in our website.
  - 3. The Office Notice Borad of Dhubri Customs Division and GST Bhawan, Dhubri.

6 L (7 03 2 3 (Gautam Das)

(Gautam Das) Assistant Commissioner Customs Division, Dhubri